

ADVANCE GSE CORP



Nov 8th, 2019

Re: Exclusive Letter of Representation for "Sky Aero GSE", Singapore, MIAT Mongolian Airlines tender INVITATION NUMBER: MIAT/201910150/01/01

ADVANCE GSE Corporation is a duly organized and a lawful business entity, under the provincial laws of Ontario, CANADA, having its principle business location at 1860 Bonhill Rd, Mississauga, Ontario, CANADA. Advance GSE Corp is also OEM and global supplier for the *Ampjet* line of diesel aircraft ground power units (GPU), a global supplier of airport Ground Support Equipment (GSE) and supplier of special support equipment to the aviation industry.

ADVANCE GSE Corp hereby appoints;

Peter Alun
Sales Director
Sky Aero GSE
203 Bukit Batok St
#04-84 Bukit Batok Industrial Park
Singapore
659528

To be an authorized agent responsible for participating in MIAT Mongolian Airlines tender INVITATION NUMBER: MIAT/201910150/01/01 on behalf of and for ADVANCE GSE Corp & Ampjet GPU. SKY Aero GSE accepts the responsibility for submitting bid documents, liaising with and negotiating with end user and bid tendering parties prior, during and after all stages of the negotiation or bidding process, locally from Singapore.

Sky Aro GSE is also authorized to bid TowJet Baggage Tractors, GSS Belt Loaders and Air Mak Air Start Units, in addition to Ampjet Ground Power Units, on behalf of Advance GSE Corp.

This authorization includes our commitment to supply and provide related product support to **Sky Aero GSE** for said products from the date of purchase.

This authorization is valid from as of the 8th of November 2019 (GMT).

Authorized on the 8th of November 2019 by Mr. George Bachtis, General Manager of **Advance GSE Corp**, and on behalf of the President, who has full competence and legal authority to represent and sign on behalf of **ADVANCE GSE Corp** and "**Ampjet GPU**".

Signature & Seal:

Mr. Sean Karimi - President

